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Unum Group engages in the provision of financial protection benefits. Its services include disability, life, accident, critical illness,
dental, vision, and other related services. It operates through the following segments: Unum US, Unum International, Colonial Life,
Closed Block, and Corporate. The Unum US segment focuses on group disability, group life and accidental death and dismemberment
products, and supplemental and voluntary lines of business. The Unum International segment engages in the operations of the UK
business, which includes insurance for group long-term disability, group life, and supplemental lines of business that include dental,
individual disability, and critical illness products. The Colonial Life segment includes insurance for accident, sickness, disability
products, life products, and cancer and critical iliness products. The Closed Block segment consists of individual disability, group and
individual long-term care, and other insurance products no longer actively marketed. The Corporate segment refers to investment
income on corporate assets and other corporate income and expenses not allocated to a line of business. The company was founded
in 1848 and is headquartered in Chattanooga, TN.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables
Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

45,962,400,000
0
44,300,400,000
19,400,000
9,651,400,000

53,951,800,000 53,951,800,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

43,712,300,000
0
41,703,000,000
30,800,000
9,197,500,000

50,900,500,000 50,900,500,000

2023
US-GAAP
10,812
17.89%
459.00%

2023

21.72%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

52,150,300,000
0
48,113,900,000
30,700,000
11,416,400,000

59,530,300,000 59,530,300,000

2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
10,937 10,300
18.07% 19.18%
453.42% 421.45%
2022 2021
19.44% 22.46%
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Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Contributions receipts 10,046,000,000 9,623,400,000 9,481,000,000
Net income 1,283,800,000 1,314,200,000 824,200,000
EBIT 1,710,677,270 1,696,692,770 1,163,510,400
Operating income before taxes 1,640,100,000 1,631,400,000 1,063,000,000
Income taxes 356,300,000 317,200,000 238,800,000

Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Kevin Kabat

Chairman of Board of Directors

Cynthia Egan

Member of Board of Directors

Gale King

Member of Board of Directors

Gloria Larson

Member of Board of Directors

Joseph Echevarria

Member of Board of Directors

Mojgan Lefebvre

Member of Board of Directors

Ronald O'Hanley

Member of Board of Directors

Susan Cross

Member of Board of Directors

Susan DeVore

Member of Board of Directors

Theodore Bunting

Member of Board of Directors

Timothy Keaney

Member of Board of Directors

Rick McKenney

Chairman of Managing Board

Christopher W. Pyne Member of Executive Committee

Lisa G. Iglesias Member of Executive Committee
Liz Ahmed Member of Executive Committee
Mark P. Till Member of Executive Committee
Martha Leiper Member of Executive Committee
Michael Q. Simonds Member of Executive Committee
Puneet Bhasin Member of Executive Committee
Steven A. Zabel Member of Executive Committee
Tim Arnold Member of Executive Committee
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