UNUM GROUP

ISIN: US91529Y1064 WKN: 91529Y106 Asset Class: Stock

2024/04/16 22:00:01

Price
50.39
USD

Difference
0.88%(0.44)

Contact Details

55.00

47.50
45.00

42.50

UNUM GROUP Tel: +1-423-294-1011

·- Fax: +

1 Fountain Square Web: http://www.unum.com

37402 Chattanooga E-mail: -



Company Profile

Unum Group engages in the provision of financial protection benefits. Its services include disability, life, accident, critical illness, dental, vision, and other related services. It operates through the following segments: Unum US, Unum International, Colonial Life, Closed Block, and Corporate. The Unum US segment focuses on group disability, group life and accidental death and dismemberment products, and supplemental and voluntary lines of business. The Unum International segment engages in the operations of the UK business, which includes insurance for group long-term disability, group life, and supplemental lines of business that include dental, individual disability, and critical illness products. The Colonial Life segment includes insurance for accident, sickness, disability products, life products, and cancer and critical illness products. The Closed Block segment consists of individual disability, group and individual long-term care, and other insurance products no longer actively marketed. The Corporate segment refers to investment income on corporate assets and other corporate income and expenses not allocated to a line of business. The company was founded in 1848 and is headquartered in Chattanooga, TN.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures		23 Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	22 Liabilities and equity	202 Assets	21 Liabilities and equity
Receivables	-		-		-	
Investments	45,962,400,000		43,712,300,000		52,150,300,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Liabilities		44,300,400,000		41,703,000,000		48,113,900,000
Common stock capital		19,400,000		30,800,000		30,700,000
Equity capital of a company		9,651,400,000		9,197,500,000		11,416,400,000
Total assets	53,951,800,000	53,951,800,000	50,900,500,000	50,900,500,000	59,530,300,000	59,530,300,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	10,812	10,937	10,300
Equity ratio	17.89%	18.07%	19.18%
Debt-equity ratio	459.00%	453.42%	421.45%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	21.72%	19.44%	22.46%

UNUM GROUP

ISIN: US91529Y1064 WKN: 91529Y106 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	10,046,000,000	9,623,400,000	9,481,000,000
Net income	1,283,800,000	1,314,200,000	824,200,000
EBIT	1,710,677,270	1,696,692,770	1,163,510,400
Operating income before taxes	1,640,100,000	1,631,400,000	1,063,000,000
Income taxes	356,300,000	317,200,000	238,800,000

Board of Directors

Members of Mana	gement Board
Kevin Kabat	Chairman of Board of Directors
Cynthia Egan	Member of Board of Directors
Gale King	Member of Board of Directors
Gloria Larson	Member of Board of Directors
Joseph Echevarria	Member of Board of Directors
Mojgan Lefebvre	Member of Board of Directors
Ronald O'Hanley	Member of Board of Directors
Susan Cross	Member of Board of Directors
Susan DeVore	Member of Board of Directors
Theodore Bunting	Member of Board of Directors
Timothy Keaney	Member of Board of Directors
Rick McKenney	Chairman of Managing Board
Christopher W. Pyne	Member of Executive Committee
Lisa G. Iglesias	Member of Executive Committee
Liz Ahmed	Member of Executive Committee
Mark P. Till	Member of Executive Committee
Martha Leiper	Member of Executive Committee
Michael Q. Simonds	Member of Executive Committee
Puneet Bhasin	Member of Executive Committee
Steven A. Zabel	Member of Executive Committee
Tim Arnold	Member of Executive Committee